### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6911255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS ROBERT ALLEY	03/07/2017
JOSHUA LEMMING STEELE	03/07/2017
JESSE OWEN WILLIAMS	03/08/2017
DANIEL KUEHME	03/07/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AREA-I INC.
Street Address:	1688 WHITE CIRCLE
City:	MARIETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30066

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17472388

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)537-3686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045373686

patents@founderslegal.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** BEKIARES ELIEZER LLP 2870 PEACHTREE ROAD #512 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00295.065-PA-USC-Q2L
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YURI L. ELIEZER
SIGNATURE:	/Yuri L. Eliezer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=00295 065 Assignment#page1.tif source=00295 065 Assignment#page2.tif source=00295\_065\_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057452 FRAME: 0667 506864435



PATENT REEL: 057452 FRAME: 0668

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors "Assignor"), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful for which an application for Patent is made as specified in the application data sheet below; and

WHEREAS, Area-I Inc., ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, and international filings thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

2

**Applicant-Assignee:** 

Area- I Inc.	
1590 N. Roberts Rd Ste 102	Title: FOLDABLE PROPELLER BLADE
Kennesaw, GA 30144	WITH LOCKING MECHANISM
Filing Status:	
Small Entity	
Correspondence: USPTO	No. 118664
Signature of Inventor:	JUS
Inventor's Name:	Nicholas Robert Alley
D	03/07/2017
Date:	00/07/2017

Attorney Docket No. 295E.P001USC4

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors "Assignor"), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful for which an application for Patent is made as specified in the application data sheet below; and

WHEREAS, Area-I Inc., ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, and international filings thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

2

<b>Applicant-Assignee:</b> Area- I Inc.	Attorney Docket No. 295E.P001USC4
1590 N. Roberts Rd Ste 102 Kennesaw, GA 30144	<b>Title :</b> FOLDABLE PROPELLER BLADE WITH LOCKING MECHANISM
	WITH LOCKING MECHANISM
<b>Filing Status:</b> Small Entity	
Correspondence: USPTO No. 1	18664
Signature of Inventor:	JUX-
Inventor's Name:	Joshua Lemming Steele
Date:	03/07/2017

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors "Assignor"), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful for which an application for Patent is made as specified in the application data sheet below; and

WHEREAS, Area-I Inc., ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, and international filings thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

2

e80e966f9

<b>Attorney Docket No.</b> 295E.P001USC4
Title: FOLDABLE PROPELLER BLADE
WITH LOCKING MECHANISM
118664
Jesse Owen Williams
Jesse Owen Williams
03/08/2017

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors "Assignor"), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful for which an application for Patent is made as specified in the application data sheet below; and

WHEREAS, Area-I Inc., ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, and international filings thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

2

<b>Applicant-Assignee:</b> Area- I Inc.	Attorney Docket No. 295E.P001USC4
1590 N. Roberts Rd Ste 10 Kennesaw, GA 30144	2 <b>Title :</b> FOLDABLE PROPELLER BLADE WITH LOCKING MECHANISM
<b>Filing Status:</b> Small Entity	
Correspondence: USPTO	No. 118664
Signature of Inventor:	The North
Inventor's Name:	Daniel Kuehme
Date:	03/07/2017